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Table 1: Total University Enrollment by Gender & Academic Load

Fall 2015
 

Grand Full-Time Part-Time 
Total Total Men Women Total Men Women Unknown 

UN
DE

RG
RA

DU
AT

ES
 

Degree-seeking 
Freshmen 
Sophomores 
Juniors 
Seniors 
Second Degree 

Degree-seeking sub-total 

293 
180 
220 
284 

12 
989 

293 
179 
217 
258 

12 

959 

152 
81 

102 
120 

3 

458 

141 0 
98 1 

115 3 
138 26 

9 0 

501 30 

0 
0 
2 

14 

0% 
16 

0 
1 
1 

12 

0% 
14 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
Non degree-seeking 

Undergraduate Special 

Non degree-seeking sub-total 
22 
22 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 22 

0 22 
5 

5 
17 

17 
0 

0 
Undergraduate Total 1,011 959 458 501 %% 52 21 31 0 

%% %% %% 

GR
AD

UA
TE

S 

Degree-seeking 
Certificates 
Masters 
Specialists 
Doctorates 

Degree-seeking sub-total 

5 
266 

18 
155 
444 

2 
205 

12 
76 

295 

0 
43 

2 
21 

66 

2 3 
162 61 

10 6 
55 79 

229 149 

1 
28 

0 
16 

45 

2 
33 

6 
63 

104 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
Non degree-seeking 

Graduate Special 

Non degree-seeking sub-total 
22 
22 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 22 

0 22 
8 

8 
14 

14 
0 

0 
Graduate Total 466 295 66 229 %% 171 53 118 0 

%
 

English Language Institute 73 73 48 25 0 0 0 0 
%% %% %% 

! 
Consortium 5 0 0 0 5 2 2 1! 

UG, Grad, ELI & Consortium Total 1,555 1,327 572 755 228 76 151 1% 
% % % 

%% %% %% 
Professional Studies* 115 0 0 0 115 20 95 0 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 1,670 1,327 572 755 343 96 246 1 

Note: All non-degree students (including PST students) are counted as part-time enrolled. 
*Professional Studies numbers here do not include undergraduate and graduate students who may also be taking a PST course. 
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Table 2: Total University Enrollment Five-Year History 
Fall 2011 to Fall 2015 

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 
Degree-seeking 

Freshmen 310 330 302 331 293 

Sophomores 215 227 225 169 180 

Juniors 277 230 238 241 220 

UA
TE

S 

Seniors 256 293 275 248 284 

RA
D

Second Degree 20 17 13 12 12 

UN
DE

RG Degree-seeking sub-total 1,078 1,097 1,053 1,001 989 
Non-degree seeking 

Undergraduate Special 40 20 24 30 22 

Non degree-seeking Sub-total 
Undergraduate Total 

40 
1,118 

20 
1,117 

24 
1,077 

30 
1,031 

22 

1,011 

Degree-seeking 
Certificate 7 6 5 8 5 

Masters 257 276 297 261 266 

S Specialists 11 15 13 20 18 

AT
E

Doctorates 135 149 154 154 155 

GR
AD

U Degree-seeking sub-total 410 446 469 443 444 
Non-degree seeking 

Graduate Special 18 17 15 14 22 

Non-degree seeking sub-total 18 17 15 14 22 

Graduate Total 428 463 484 457 466 

English Language Institute 65 90 63 81 73 

Consortium 0 4 7 3 5 

UG, Grad, ELI & Consortium Total 1,611 1,674 1,631 1,572 1,555 

Professional Studies* 102 147 122 119 115 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 1,713 1,821 1,753 1,691 1,670 

*Professional Studies numbers here do not include undergraduate and graduate students who may also be taking a PST course. 
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Table 3:  Degree-Seeking University Enrollment by Demographics
Fall 2015 

Traditionally Under-represented Groups 

TOTAL Deaf Hearing Unknown International/ American Asian Black/ Hispanic Native Two or White Race and 
Resident Indian/  African of any Hawaiian/ more ethnicity 

Alien Alaska American race Other unknown 
Native Pacific 

Islander 

Undergraduates 
Freshmen 293 269 24 0% 20 4 7 48 26 0 29 138 21 

Sophomores 180 169 11 0% 18 1 6 24 24 0 19 87 1 

Juniors 220 199 21 0% 18 0 6 25 28 0 33 105 5 
Seniors 284 244 40 0% 22 1 9 26 42 0 31 148 4 
Second Degree 12 11 1 0% 1 0 2 3 0 1 1 3 2 

Undergraduate sub-total 989 892 97 0 79 6 30 126 120 1 113 481 33 

Graduate 
Certificates 5 3 2 0% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 
Masters 266 153 111 2% 21 1 9 19 19 0 28 137 32 
Specialists 18 9 8 1% 1 0 0 3 3 0 4 6 1 
Doctorates 155 36 116 3% 4 1 5 9 13 0 12 89 22 

Graduate sub-total 444 201 237 6 26 2 14 32 35 0 44 235 56 

DEGREE-SEEKING 
TOTAL 1,433 1093 334 6 105 8 44 158 155 1 157 716 89 
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